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CRDB NMB NICO DSE AFRIPRISE

Today 1,058,399,220 443,203,280 91,534,050 61,294,300 57,810,360

Prev Day 1,287,242,910 264,150,200 60,184,540 130,776,400 26,421,490
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TIMIZA FUND DAILY PERFORMANCE 
Wednesday October 22, 2025 

Net Asset Value 
Outstanding number of 
units 

N.A.V Per Unit 
Date 

valued 
23,084,328,860.11050 196,991,484.02100 117.1844 22-Oct-25 
22,885,729,561.63350 195,356,406.83400 117.1486 21-Oct-25 
22,803,120,094.64700 194,714,565.25800 117.1105 20-Oct-25 
22,761,541,481.32800 194,543,089.58400 117.0000 17-Oct-25 
22,472,491,443.87170 192,130,215.50800 116.9649 16-Oct-25 

 

 

Turnover leaders (TZS) 
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Market Valuation       

  Today Prev Day % Change 

Market Cap. (TZS bn) 21,407.73 21,392.30 ▲0.072% 

Market Cap. (USD bn) 8.74 8.732 ▲0.072% 

Domestic Market Cap. (TZS bn) 13,498.12 13,482.68 ▲0.115% 

Domestic Market Cap. (USD bn) 5.51 5.504 ▲0.095% 

All Share Index (DSEI) 2,497.42 2,495.62 ▲0.072% 

Tanzania Share Index (TSI) 5,098.91 5,093.08 ▲0.114% 

Industrial & Allied (IA) 4,091.93 4,110.63 ▼ -0.455% 

Banks, Finance & Investment (BI) 9,222.57 9,189.64 ▲0.358% 

Commercial Services (CS) 1,663.85 1,651.67 ▲0.737% 

TZS/USD (BOT Mean Rate) 2,449.95 2,449.48 ▼ -0.0192% 

TZS/KE (BOT Mean Rate) 18.93 18.94 ▲0.053% 

TZS/GBP (BOT Mean Rate) 3,276.07 3,285.49 ▲0.288% 
 

Market Statistics       

  Today Prev Day % Change 

Market Turnover (TZS) 1,751,664,840 2,433,739,110 ▼ -28.03% 

Market Turnover (USD) 714,980 993,383 ▼ -28.03% 

Total no of deals 860 1,424 ▼ -39.61% 

Trade Volume 1,207,169 1,449,729 ▼ -16.73% 
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Top Gainers         

Company Opening price Closing price  % Change Turnover (TZS) 
TCCL 2,100 2,350 ▲11.90% 9,103,550 
PAL 230 240 ▲4.35% 1,326,460 
CRDB 1,150 1,160 ▲0.87% 1,058,399,220 
VODA 580 585 ▲0.86% 3,138,050 
NICO 1,390 1,400 ▲0.72% 91,534,050 

 

 Top Losers     

Company Opening price Closing price  % Change Turnover (TZS) 
DCB 270 250 ▼ -7.41% 2,983,490 
SWIS 1,620 1,550 ▼ -4.32% 4,239,210 
MKCB 2,270 2,200 ▼ -3.08% 5,377,000 
TCC 12,130 11,890 ▼ -1.98% 2,282,880 
TPCC 5,740 5,670 ▼ -1.22% 7,619,400 

 



 

Co. 
Opening 
Price 

Closing 
Price 

Change High Low Turnover Deals Outstanding Outstanding Volume 
Market Cap 
(TZS) 

  (TZS) (TZS) % (TZS) (TZS) (TZS)   Bids Offers   Billions 

AFRIPRISE 470 470 0.00% 480 470 57,810,360 79 30,769 27292 122,446.0 68.64 

CRDB 1,150 1,160 ▲0.87% 1,180 1,150 1,058,399,220 468 633,596 3767 914,758.0 3,029.73 

DCB 270 250 ▼ -7.41% 270 240 2,983,490 46 11,684 10868 11,808.0 47.90 

DSE 6,000 6,000 0.00% 6,100 6,000 61,294,300 6 68 3019 10,213.0 142.94 

EABL 4,160 4,160 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 3,289.62 

JATU 265 265 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 5.28 

JHL 6,400 6,400 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 463.83 

KA** 105 105 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 596.55 

KCB 1,180 1,180 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 3,505.00 

MBP 700 705 ▲0.71% 705 705 2,432,250 9 479 0 3,450.0 21.14 

MCB 370 370 0.00% 0 0 0 0 37 0 0.0 22.88 

MKCB 2,270 2,200 ▼ -3.08% 2,400 2,200 5,377,000 13 2375 64 2,435.0 51.82 

MUCOBA 380 380 0.00% 0 0 0 0 40 1,767 0.0 12.41 

NICO 1,390 1,400 ▲0.72% 1,400 1,390 91,534,050 46 2633 32,219 65,382.0 86.30 

NMB 7,800 7,810 ▲0.13% 7,840 7,700 443,203,280 29 6,160 3501 56,730.0 3,905.00 

NMG 280 280 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 52.79 

PAL 230 240 ▲4.35% 240 210 1,326,460 29 10913 0 5,595.0 38.51 

SWALA 450 450 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 47.79 

SWIS 1,620 1,550 ▼ -4.32% 1,650 1,500 4,239,210 38 218 3979 2,738.0 55.80 

TBL 7,430 7,430 0.00% 7,450 7,450 216,050 1 931 0 29.0 2,192.27 

TCC 12,130 11,890 ▼ -1.98% 11890 11890 2,282,880 3 0 7,849 192.0 1,189.00 

TCCL 2,100 2,350 ▲11.90% 2,350 2,250 9,103,550 9 3,058 5,041 3,875.0 149.63 

TOL 890 880 ▼ -1.12% 890 850 705,290 8 0 5305 807.0 50.61 

TPCC 5,740 5,670 ▼ -1.22% 5,740 5,550 7,619,400 19 1,653 1,722 1,342.0 1,020.16 

TTP 460 460 0.00% 0 0 0 0 5,157 1 0.0 43.73 

USL 5 5 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1.82 

VODA 580 585 ▲0.86% 590 580 3,138,050 57 301 2,452 5,369.0 1,310.40 

YETU 510 510 
0.00% 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 6.18 

Total      1,751,664,840 860   1,207,169 21,407.73 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

© 2025   Zan Securities Limited 
Head office: ǀ VIVA Towers 1st floor ǀ Bibi Titi Road ǀ Dar es salaam ǀ Telephone: +255 (0) 22 2103433  
ǀ Email: info.dsm@zansec.co.tz 

 

 


